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Schedule of Fees 2018

Application Fees
Baby Group and Parent Toddler Program
e (MSMembership $60 per year (inclusive of GST). Please note, families must be financial members for each calendar year that their
child is on a waitlist and while attending the school.
Cycle1-3
e (MSMembership $60 per year (inclusive of GST). Please note, families must be financial members for each calendar year that their
child is on a waitlist and while attending the school.
o  Waiting List Application Fee $120

Enrolment Fees: Cycle 1 - 3 only
After your child is offered a place in Cycle 1 - Cycle 3, the following enrolment fees apply:
o (apital Entry Fee: $1400 once per family, non-refundable
e Enrolment Deposit: one term’s tuition fees per child. This amount will be credited against your final invoice on departure from the
school, where a full school term'’s notice has been given. The deposit is paid in addition to your child's first term'’s tuition fee.

Ongoing Fees

(MS Membership: $60 per year (inclusive of GST).

Baby Group: $125 per term (5 sessions, inclusive of GST)

Parent Toddler Program: $350 per term (10 sessions, inclusive of GST)
Voluntary Building Fund Donation (tax deductible): $115 per family per term

PER TERM PER YEAR
Cycle 1 - pre-Kindergarten years, 8.45am - 12pm Monday to Friday $2,655 $10,620
Cycle 1 - Kindergarten year, 8.45am - 3pm Monday to Friday $2,655 $10,620
(ycle2and3 $2,415 §9,660

Tuition fees are invoiced in advance each term. We recommend a payment plan for parents who would like to pay monthly or fortnightly.
Minimum attendance for children in their pre-Kindergarten years is 8.45am - 12pm Monday to Friday.

Early Extended Day (Optional)
| Cycle 1 - pre-Kindergarten years, 8.45am - 3pm Monday to Friday \ $4,065.75 \ $16,263 \

Families who choose for their pre-Kindergarten child to stay for the full school week from 8.45am - 3pm (Early Extended Day) are charged
additional fees for the afternoons because these children are not covered by government funding. These additional fees are invoiced
fortnightly in arrears separately to the morning tuition, and are eligible for the Childcare Subsidy. For example, $5,643 of the $16,263 annual
amount above is for EED and is eligible for the Childcare Subsidy. The per term amount including EED is an indicative averaged amount. The
actual EED fees change each term as it is not charged for public holidays or Pupil Free Days.

Out of Hours School Care

e Session 1: 3pm - 4pm $9.90 o  Breakfast (lub 7:30am - 8:30am: $11

e Session 2: 3pm - 5.30pm $24.75 o Holiday Care: $80 for 8:30am - 6:00pm, $89 for 7:30am - 6:00pm

e  Session 3:3pm - 6pm $29.70
All of the above Out of Hours School Care fees are eligible for the Child Care Subsidy and are invoiced in arrears each fortnight. We recommend
a payment plan for families who have regular bookings.

Discounts
e Sibling discount for second child: 15% off the second child’s tuition fee
e Sibling discount for third and subsequent children: 20% off the third and subsequent children’s tuition fee
e Advance payment discount: 5% on payment of 2018 tuition fee (after sibling and staff discounts are applied) in full by 16
February 2018.



